PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael H. Krause	08/30/2011
Zoran Dimov	08/30/2011
Alex Bendetov	08/31/2011
Haseeb Ahmed	08/30/2011
Matthew R. Ayers	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13225924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 333268.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruchika Kapoor

PATENT

REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0456

H \$40.00 132

501649257

Total Attachments: 4

source=333268-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=333268-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=333268-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=333268-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0457

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Michael H. Krause, Zoran Dimov, Alex Bendetov, Haseeb Ahmed, Matthew R. Ayers ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Modern Application Tracing" ("APPLICAT

("APPLICATION")	, which:		
	authorizes, and requests, Corporate Affairs Departn Redmond, Washington 98 69316, to insert here in p	ASS nen! 052 arei	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, e, who are associated with customer number on thesis (Application No
	was filed on a	and	was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herev	vith	• •
and exclusive rig applications and United States, it: For acknowledged by ASSIGNEE, the ext APPLICATION (as AS making and pro- regarding letters title to the APPL	ghts, title and interest in to a patents derived therefrom a territories, and all foreign and the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR and APPLICATION DERIVATIONOR agrees to execute secution of the APPLICATION	he Im, so derident title IVES e all ON	instruments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Inventor's Sig Michael H. Kr	ause		Date 8/30/20 //
Printed Name	: in chynan		Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0458

Inventor's Signature Zoran Dimov	Date 多 30. イイ
Printed Name in English そのとのム かでm レ	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) ろかみり しゅうのち

Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex Bendetov	je na teorijskom transkija na objektiva i kastinisti. Do ka
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	ventor's Signature	Date (3 4) 30 1)
Pr	inted Name in English ARSE-B AHM (の	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature Matthew R. Ayers	Date \$\int 30 \left(z \sigma 1)
Printed Name in English MATTHEW & Ayers	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0459

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Michael H. Krause, Zoran Dimov, Alex Bendetov, Haseeb Ahmed, Matthew R. Ayers ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Modern Application Tracing" ("APPLICATION"), which:

and a common a	e see we have more popular conservations of a	recoverable and an increase and and any and about the properties and the contract of the
("APPLICATION"	"), which:	
IX	authorizes, and requests Corporate Affairs Depart Redmond, Washington 9 69316, to insert here in filed	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby a, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and iment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, 8052, who are associated with customer number parenthesis (Application No. 13/225,924 , LICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
:	known;	THE LOCAL PROPERTY OF A STATE OF THE STATE O
		and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently here	ewith; ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
United States, For acknowledged ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION (A making and pr regarding lette	its territories, and all fore or good and valuable con by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS entire and exclusive right and APPLICATION DERIVA SSIGNOR agrees to execuosecution of the APPLICAT	te all instruments and documents required for the TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation om, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
<u> </u>		7
Inventor's S	ignature	Date
Michael H. I	<pre><rause< pre=""></rause<></pre>	
Printed Nan	ne in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0460

other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Zoran Dimov	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date 8/3//2011
Printed Name in Fnolish	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Alex Bendetov	other than English) AのE KCE A したみみを下のあ
MICK DEGELLA	
nventor's Signature	
	GEHPLETOB
nventor's Signature	GEHPLETOB
nventor's Signature -laseeb Ahmed	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
nventor's Signature Haseeb Ahmed	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0461